

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2894 OF 2006

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PREVENTIVE)JAMNAGAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSAR OIL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jain, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeal admitted.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master